
Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, Oct. 24

Report supplied byUSDA
Estimated Receipts
Same Day Last Week

6,000
3,823

Compared to this mornings
trade; Feeder steers and Heifers
under 500# 1.00 lower; over 500#
fully steady. Compared to
Tuesday: Feeder Steers and
Heifers under 500# Steady to 2.00
lower; over 500# fully steady.
Closing demand fair for calves,
good foryearlings. Bulk of today’s
supply medium frame and mixed
1-2 300-600 lbs. Feeder Steers and
Heifers with a fair showing of 600-
7001b. weights.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1 250-400 lbs.
63.50-69.00, lot 310# gaunt 71.00; 400-
500 lbs. 62.00-68.00, short-load 425
lb. 69.25, package 425 lb. 69.75; 500-
600 lbs. 63.50-67.30; 600-700 lb. 63.30-
66.00 ; 700-750 lb. 63.75-64.80; couple
lots 830-835 lb. 59.9060.80; lot 910
lb. 59.00. MixedSmall and Medium
Frame 1300400 lb. 60.8064.00; 400
700 lb. 60.2562.75. Lower half Small
Frame 1 400450 lb. 45.00-47.25.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2 300500 lb. 60.0065.50; 500-700 lb.
60.00-63.25, instances to 65.00 on
thin offerings; 700800 lb. 57.00
61.50. Large Frame 2 Holsteins 725-
8501b. 47.8048.80; 9551b. 43.90.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1 300-500 lb.
52.00-57.57, 80 head consignment
350# 59.25; 500-700 lb. 54.90-57.80,
short load 630 lb. 58.30. Mixed
Small and Medium Frame 1275-500
lb. 47.75-50.80 ; 500525 lb. 51.10
53.70. Small Frame 1 (Lower Half)
370 lb. 43.50; 510 lb. 46.40. Medium
and LargeFrame Mixed 1-2300-500

lb. 50.0054.00; 500700 lb. 50.00-
56.70, bulk 52.00-55.50. Medium and
Large Frame 2 350750 lb. 45.00-
50.00.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder
Steers and Heifers under 500 lb.
weak to 2.00 lower; Steers over 500
lb. Steady; Heifers over 500 lb. 50
cents to 1.00 lower. Utility
SlaughterCows firm to 1.00higher,
Canner and Cutter 1.00-2.00higher.
Bulls 2.00 higher.

Carlisle Livestock
Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, October 23
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Steers: 1.00 higher on
good run. Choice none offered;
Good 57.2561.00; Good Holsteins
53.00-57.25; Medium 56.00 down.
Heifers: Too few to test market.
Cows: Steady to 1.00 lower. High
Yield 38.00-40.00; Average 35.00-
39.00; Big Middle 33.00-38.00;
Shelly 33.00 down. Fat Bulls: 2.00
to 3.00 higher on good run. Good
48.0065.00; Medium43.00-47.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Good
demand for Good & Choice cattle
on good run. Steers (300550 lbs.)
2.00 to 3.00 higher. Choice 59.00
63.00; Good 52.00-58.00; Medium
.48.00-51.00; Culls 40.50-47.00.
Heifers (all weights) 2.00 higher.
Choice 50.0054.50; Good 46.00
49.00; Medium 41.00-45.00; Utility
36.5040.00. Bulls (all weights) 3.00
to 4.00 higher. Choice 58.0062.00;
Good 52.0057.00; Medium 40.00
50.00.

VEAL CALVES: Active; strong
demand on large run. Choice 80.00

90.00; Good 65.00-79.00; Medium
55.00-64.00; Light/weak 54.00
down; Farm Bulls 74.00-91.00.

HOGS; Barrows & Gilts active;
2.00 higher. 210-250 lbs. 45.8548.50
over 260 lb. 45.50-46.00; Under 210
lb. 37.3542.00.

SOWS: Active, good demand,
light sows 2.00 higher. Over 450 lb.
38.5042.75; under 450 40.5046.00;
2&3’s 31.50-38.00. Boars; 2 heavy
31.75-32.25.

FEEDER PIGS (by the hd):
Large run, 1.00 higher. (10-20 lbs.
9.00-20.00) (2540 lbs. 18.00-27.00)
(45-55 lbs. 24.00-34.00). Shoats (by
the lb.) 90-150 lbs. 38.0042.50.

SHEEP: Lambs: Choice 58.00-
63.00; Good 54.0067.00; Medium
53.00 down.

EWES: 11.00-22.00 lb. Goats;
(Ig) 36.0042.00 (hd); Sm./Med.
21.00-29.00 (hd).

Starting Oct. 30th the Egg-
Poultry- Rabbit Sale will begin at
4; 30p.m.

Dewart Livestock
Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, October 22
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 271. Compared with
last Monday’s market slaughter
steers about steady. Slaughter
cows mostly .50-1.50 lower. Few
Choice 2-4 1090-1465 lbs. 60.00-65.00,
Good 56.0040.50, Good 48.0044.75
Holstein, Standard 44.00-49.00.
Choice Slaughter heifers 57.00-
61.25, Few Good 53.25-56.00, Few
Standard 42.0047.00. Breaking
Utility & Commercial slaughter

cows 36.5040.60, Cutter & Boning
Utility 34.0067.10, Canner & Low
Cutter 30.50-34.25, Shells down to
25.00. Few Yield Grade #1 930-1815
lbs. 42.0061.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Few
Medium and Large #1 325650 lbs.
steers 55.0068.00.

CALVES 220. Few Choice
Vealers 78.5068.00, Few Good
65.00-73.00, Standard & Good 70-105
lbs. 54.0062.00, Utility 60-85 lbs.
45 00-54 00

FARM CALVES; Holstein 90-125
lbs. 6065.00 mostly 70.0060.00.

HOGS 139. Barrows and gilts .25-
.50 higher. Few Lots US No. 1-2 225-
240 lbs. barrows & gilts 45.8046.70,
Few Lots No. 1-3 220-235 lbs. 44.00-
46.20, Few Lots No. 16 150-175 lbs.
35.0069.00. Sows: US No. 1-3 280-
725 lbs. sows 38.0043.00, Few
Medium 260430 lbs. 32.75-35.00.
Few Boars 29.0061.50.

FEEDER PIGS 209. US No. 16
2065 lbs. feeder pigs 13.50-25.00per
head, No. 16 5565 lbs. 29.0066.00
perhead.

SHEEP 13. Few Choice 60-105
lbs. wool slaughter lambs 56.00-
62.00, Few Good 50-70 lbs. 50.00-
53.00.

Middleburg Livestock
Middleburg,Pa.

Tuesday, Oct. 23,1984
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 344. Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows steady, mostly $l-|2 lower.
Few Choice 24 970-1260 lbs.
slaughter steers 61.3545.10, few
holsteins 56.00-57.60, Good 5540.50,
few holsteins 50-54.50, Standard 48-
52.50. Few Choice slaughter heifers
61.6043.85, few Good 53-55.75.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 36.25-38.85, couple
41.75, Cutter & Boning Utility 33-
37.25, Canner & Low Cutter 29.85-
33.50, Shells down to 25. Few Yield
Grade No. 1 940-1560 lbs. slaughter
bulls 4046.73.

FEEDER CATTLE: Medium
Frame #1 350400 lbs. steers 50.00-
58; Large HZ 4450 lbs. steers and
bulls 35.0045.00.

CALVES 178. Few Choice
vealers 79.00-93, Good 65.00-75,
Standard & Good 70-105 lbs. 48.00-
58, Utility 6045 lbs. 30.0040.00.

Seeking Profits In
Commodities Trading?
• Hedging
• Speculating
• ManagedAccount
Call Forney Longenecker,
Commodities InvestmentExecutive,
At (717) 2908914
SHEARSON/AMERICAN pR^K

EXPRESS, INC. gj=Sf
29 E.King St. |S£HS
Lancaster, PA 17603

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultiymen.

Which Includes:
• DeKalb chicks & started pullets • New modern dollie equipment to

sold by Clay Mumma and Nelson move your pullets fast and
Groff efficiently with minimum stress

• Complete loading & unloading of to the pullets
pullets & spent hens.

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business
For More Information Phone;

717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787
Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

Livestock market and auction news

GOATS 12.00-30.00.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 27,1984—A7

FARM CALVES; Holstein Bulls
90-125 lbs. 62.0ft-83.00.

HOGS 433. Barrows and gilts 75
cents-$1.25 lower. US No. 1-2 210-
235 lbs. barrows and gilts 45.50-
46.50, few lots 48.25, No. 1-3 190-250
lbs. 44.50-45.50, No. 23 2-270 lbs. 42-
44.50, US No. 13 3-600 lbs. sows 40-
42.50, No. 233-500 lbs. 35.00-40.

BOARS 29.0034.00.
FEEDER PIGS 252. US No. 13

20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 24.0035 per
head, 35-55 lbs. 35-40.50, lot 75 lbs.
at 51.00per head.

SHEEP 6. Few slaughter ewes
14.00- GOATS 7: Few Large
21.00- perhead.

G&M Livestock
Monday, October 22
Duncans vllle, Pa.

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-

Choice 60.00-64.10; Good 54.00
60.00; Standard 48.00-54.00; Utility
40.00- Heifers- Choice 58.00
63.00; Good 50.00-58.00; Standard
44.00- Utility 40.00-44.00.
Cows- Choice 38.00-40.00; Good
34.00- Standard 32.00-34.00,
Utility 28.00-32.00; Cutters 26.00
28.00; Canners down to 22.00. Bulls
1200-1950 lbs. 42.00-51.00; 900-1200
lbs. 44.0050.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 300600 lbs. 48.0056.00.
Heifers- Choice 300600 lbs. 42.00
50.00.

CALVES; Vealers Prime and
High Choice 70.0080.00; Good and
Choice 60.0070.00; Standard 40.00
60.00; Utility down to 30.00; farm
calves, Holstein bulls 90120 lbs.
70.0089.00; Heifers 90120 lbs.
50.0064.00.

HOGS; Barrows and Gilts 200-
250 lbs. 43.0046.75; 170-300 lbs.
40.0044.00; Sows 300-600 lbs. 40.00-
52.00.

FEEDER PIGS; 25-35 lbs. 12.00-
18.00 per head; 35-50 lbs. 18.00-
25.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs 80-120
lbs. 50.00-62.00; Ewes 12.00-20.00.

IFONDULINE
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MAKE IT
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Reg Price *lO 25 per sheet
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Ondulinc
The Lifetime fUellnt

BUTCH PURER
&DAUGHTER
Building Products
Rt. 61 Box 1228

Orwigsburg, PA 17961
(717) 36W)578


